## 502336187 05/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Submission to correct error made in previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified patent

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Unwired Planet, LLC	05/06/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unwired Planet, LLC	
Street Address:	170 South Virginia Street, Suite 201	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6128470

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: LMM@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: John Lastova / Nixon & Vanderhye
Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd., 11th Floor
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6002-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Lastova
Signature:	/John R. Lastova/
Date:	05/06/2013

## Total Attachments: 3

source=dec\_re\_assignment\_correction\_for\_6128470#page1.tif source=dec\_re\_assignment\_correction\_for\_6128470#page2.tif source=dec\_re\_assignment\_correction\_for\_6128470#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0205 OF \$40.00 6128470

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

Naidu et al. Atty. Ref.:6002-1

Conf. No.: 9987

Patent No. 6,128,470; Appl. No. 08/683,187 TC/A.U.: 2713

Filed: July 18, 1996 Examiner: Rao, Anand S.

For: System And Method For Reducing Cumulative Noise In A Distributed Antenna

Network

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

May 6, 2013

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

# DECLARATION PURSUANT TO MPEP 323.01(c) TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S PATENT

- The undersigned is the legal representative of the correct owner of this patent,
   Unwired Planet, LLC, by virtue of the assignment recorded at Reel 030346, Frame 0679.
   Unwired Planet, LLC is the correct assignee and continues to be the owner and holder of all rights and title of this patent.
- 2. The USPTO assignment records show an assignment recorded against the subject patent on 6/4/2009 at Reel 022773, Frame 0641, which was submitted with erroneous information. The assignment on its face has nothing to do with this patent. The chain of title for this patent is not and should not be considered altered by this incorrectly recorded assignment.

PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0206 3. The true chain of title should appear as follows:

Reel/ Frame: 008112/0559 Recorded: 07/18/1996 Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Exec Dt: 07/11/1996 Assignors: NAIDU, ARUN

> Exec Dt: 07/11/1996 HUFFMAN, JACQUE ECKSTEIN, LARRY Exec Dt: 07/11/1996

Assignee: ERICSSON INC.

P.O. BOX 13969

7001 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

Correspondent: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.

RONALD L. GRUDZIECKI

P.O. BOX 1404

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1404

Reel/ Frame: 030336/0256 Recorded: 05/02/2013 Pages: 49

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: ERICSSON INC. Exec Dt: 02/11/2013

Assignee: CLUSTER LLC

C/O NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

615 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY DOVER, DELAWARE 19901

Correspondent: JOHN LASTOVA / NIXON & VANDERHYE

901 N. GLEBE RD., 11TH FLOOR

ARLINGTON, VA 22203

Reel/ Frame: 030346/0679 Pages: 106 Recorded: 05/03/2013

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: CLUSTER LLC Exec Dt: 02/13/2013

Assignee: UNWIRED PLANET, LLC

170 SOUTH VIRGINIA STREET, SUITE 201

RENO, NEVADA 89501

Correspondent: JOHN LASTOVA / NIXON & VANDERHYE

901 N. GLEBE RD., 11TH FLOOR

ARLINGTON, VA 22203

I declare that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

> PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0207

Patent No. 6,128,470

Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

# NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By: /John R. Lastova/ John R. Lastova Reg. No. 33,149

JRL:lmm 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808

Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

**RECORDED: 05/06/2013** 

- 3 - PATENT REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0208